# JT INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL MELAKA

#### **FEE STRUCTURE 2024**

Fees are non-refundable unless indicated overleaf and payable in advance in accordance with the fee structure approved by the Board of Directors

NEW STUDENTS ONE-TIME ENTRY FEES				
Grade Application Fee Registration Fe				
Nursery & Reception	RM 200	RM 800		
Year 1 - 6	RM 200	RM 1200		
Year 7 - 9	RM 200	RM 1500		
Year 10, 11	RM 200	RM 1500		

ANNUAL FEE STRUCTURE *Applies to all NEW and returning students				
Grade	Refundable Deposit	Resource Fee	Tuition Fee	Co-Curricular
	*Half a Term*	*Per Annum*	*Per Term*	Activities
				*Per Term*
Nursery & Reception	RM 2400	RM 1200	RM 4800	RM 1000
Year 1 - 6	RM 3000	RM 1200	RM 6000	RM 1000
Year 7 - 9	RM 3600	RM 1350	RM 7200	RM 1000
Year 10, 11	RM 4000	RM 1500	RM 8000	RM 1000

TOTAL UPON ADMISSION							
Grade	Application	Registration	Refundable	Resource	Tuition	CCA	TOTAL
	Fee	Fee	Deposit	Fee	Fee	Fee	
Nursery & Reception	RM 200	RM800	RM 2400	RM 1200	RM 4800	RM 1000	RM 10,400
Year 1 - 6	RM 200	RM 1200	RM 3000	RM 1200	RM 6000	RM1000	RM 12,600
Year 7 - 9	RM 200	RM 1500	RM 3600	RM 1350	RM 7200	RM 1000	RM 14,850
Year 10, 11	RM 200	RM 1500	RM 4000	RM 1500	RM 8000	RM 1000	RM 16,200

## FEES PAYING AND DEADLINES

All school fees are to be cleared before the start of new terms (end of August, December and March).

Available payment methods: Cash, Bank Transfer (RHB 25407700012506 Pedagogy International Educare Sdn Bhd), and Credit Card.

12 MONTHS FULL PAYMENT DISCOUNT *Deposit is waived for full term payment upon registration.				
	*5% discount is applied to	term tuition fees		
Grade	Normal Rate	Discount	Discounted Rate	
Nursery & Reception	RM22,000	-RM 3270	RM18,730	
	(RM10,400 + RM5800 + RM5800)	(RM 720 + RM 2400)		
Year 1 - 6	RM26,600	-RM 3900	RM22,700	
	(RM12,600 + RM7000 + RM7000)	(RM 900 + RM 3000)		
Year 7 - 9	RM31,250	-RM 4680	RM26,570	
	(RM14,850 + RM 8200, +RM8200)	(RM 1080 + RM 3600)		
Year 10, 11	RM34,200	-RM 5200	RM29,000	
	(RM16,200 + RM9000 +RM9000)	(RM 1200 + RM 4000)		

### SIBLINGS DICOUNT

We also offer sibling discount on tuition fees at 5% for 2<sup>nd</sup> sibling, 10% for 3<sup>rd</sup> sibling and 15% for the 4<sup>th</sup> sibling. Please be informed that all discounts are applicable to tuition fees only.

# JT INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL MELAKA

SCHOOL SUPPLIES AND BOOKLIST (2023-2024)

Item Description	Price
JTIS Teal Exercise Book	RM3/pcs
Uniform Top (White Polo Tee)	RM50/pcs
Uniform Bottom (Khaki Pants/Trousers/Skort)	RM50/pcs
JTIS Quick Dry Sports Tee	RM32/pcs

Booklist	2004 -				Price
*As of 1 January 2	2024				DMCT: cc
Year 1				RM674.80	
Year 2					RM607.80
Year 3					RM655.90
Year 4					RM583.60
Year 5	A	T			RM604.50
Year 6		_	10		RM599.60
Year 7					RM804.30
Year 8					RM748.20
Year 9					RM761.20
Year 10, 11					
CAMBRIDGE IGCSE ® FIRST LANGUAGE	978110	8438889	178.80	]	
ENGLISH COURSEBOOK  CAMBRIDGE IGCSE™ MATHEMATICS  CORE AND EXTENDED THIRD EDITION  COURSEBOOK WITH DIGITAL VERSION (2  YEARS' ACCESS)	978100	9343671	204.10	-	S
CAMBRIDGE IGCSE™ AND O LEVEL ADDITIONAL MATHEMATICS THIRD EDITION COURSEBOOK WITH DIGITAL VERSION (2 YEARS' ACCESS)	978100	9341837	204.10	>	*amount depend
NEW CAMBRIDGE IGCSE & O LEVEL COMPLETE BIOLOGY: STUDENT BOOK (FOURTH EDITION)		32005760	159.49		on individual's subject selection
NEW CAMBRIDGE IGCSE & O LEVEL COMPLETE CHEMISTRY: STUDENT BOOK (FOURTH EDITION)	978138	32005852	158.49		
NEW CAMBRIDGE IGCSE & O LEVEL COMPLETE PHYSICS: STUDENT BOOK (FOURTH EDITION)	9781382005944 158.50				
CAMBRIDGE IGCSE® AND O LEVEL ACCOUNTING COURSEBOOK	978151	0421219	120.00		
CAMBRIDGE IGCSE AND O LEVEL BUSINESS STUDIES FIFTH EDITION	978151	0421233	115.00		
CAMBRIDGE IGCSE AND O LEVEL ECONOMICS SECOND EDITION	978151	0421271	120.00		
CAMBRIDGE IGCSE™ ICT COURSEBOOK WITH DIGITAL ACCESS (2 YEARS)	978110	8901093	209.70		
COLLINS CAMBRIDGE IGCSE <sup>TM</sup> — CAMBRIDGE IGCSE <sup>TM</sup> ART AND DESIGN STUDENT'S BOOK	978000	08250966	108.00	-	